
2023 Northwest Nazarene University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 1, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 39-17   Conf: 21-3   Home: 15-5   Away: 15-3   Neutral: 9-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (383), Opp (310)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (1), Booth (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Forniss (2)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Adams (5), Totals (5), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (34-58), Adams (11-20), Booth (10-
14), Gagnon (6-9), Skinner (3-5), Forniss (2-2), Hensley (2-8)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Hensley, Tori .383 56-55 180 30 69 6 0 1 27 78 .433 13 0 5 0 .425 0 8 6-7 5 29 1 .971
4 Moreno, Clarissa .306 56-56 183 37 56 12 1 6 32 88 .481 30 2 23 0 .406 2 2 5-7 68 97 14 .922
9 McNicoll, Maia .290 56-56 169 33 49 13 0 11 45 95 .562 30 2 44 0 .401 1 0 2-3 66 5 2 .973
20 Obringer, Jami .283 50-44 99 29 28 2 2 0 7 34 .343 11 4 21 0 .377 0 2 21-23 89 55 4 .973
22 Felter, Madison .278 56-56 162 19 45 8 0 3 20 62 .383 11 0 37 0 .315 5 2 10-12 92 2 3 .969
24 Booth, Sidney .265 56-56 162 25 43 5 0 3 31 57 .352 31 8 25 3 .404 2 0 2-2 21 31 3 .945
3 Gagnon, Abigail .250 56-56 164 24 41 8 0 3 24 58 .354 17 11 24 2 .359 0 4 2-5 65 77 7 .953
17 Forniss, Charlotte .198 52-51 126 11 25 8 0 2 17 39 .310 24 5 40 1 .346 1 1 0-0 299 11 5 .984
1 Church, Siolo .286 24-2 7 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-1 1 0 1 .500
8 Duncan, Kaylee .250 14-0 8 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 2 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Kamemoto, Mari .233 29-5 30 6 7 1 0 0 7 8 .267 7 1 7 0 .395 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
12 Bumatay, Emma .208 35-10 53 4 11 1 0 2 10 18 .340 4 3 18 0 .300 0 0 0-0 41 6 0 1.000
21 Adams, Kellcie .203 51-51 79 6 16 3 0 0 8 19 .241 12 3 19 0 .330 0 4 1-1 286 21 1 .997
2 Skinner, Gina .200 17-1 10 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 1 0 2 0 .273 0 0 0-0 2 12 0 1.000
13 Trevino, Dominique .175 51-49 40 5 7 0 0 0 1 7 .175 7 0 13 0 .298 0 1 1-2 67 1 3 .958
6 Romero, Emalee .125 18-12 16 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .125 2 0 6 0 .222 0 1 0-0 30 23 4 .930
11 Chiala, Lynsey .000 15-0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Bailey, Olivia .000 14-0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .272 56-56 1489 247 405 67 3 31 230 571 .383 202 39 289 6 .371 11 25 51-64 1137 370 48 .969
Opponents .225 56-56 1425 140 320 57 8 13 129 432 .303 89 39 291 5 .288 4 32 17-29 1114 383 58 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Chiala, Lynsey 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
24 Booth, Sidney 1.73 21-8 32 30 21 8-2 1 194.1 154 62 48 39 177 24 5 4 .213 1 27 0 3 19
18 Hensley, Tori 2.01 15-7 29 25 13 2-3 2 150.0 131 53 43 37 100 25 2 7 .233 11 11 0 1 10
2 Skinner, Gina 2.48 3-2 17 1 0 0-1 1 31.0 28 21 11 11 12 7 1 2 .230 2 1 0 0 3
17 Forniss, Charlotte 9.33 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1.96 39-17 82 56 34 13 4 379.0 320 140 106 89 291 57 8 13 .225 14 39 0 4 32
Opponents 3.83 17-38 97 56 23 2 4 371.1 405 247 203 202 289 67 3 31 .272 28 39 0 11 25



2023 Northwest Nazarene University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 1, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Bumatay, Emma 47 41 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Skinner, Gina 14 2 12 0 1.000 1 3 2 .600 0 0
10 Kamemoto, Mari 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Adams, Kellcie 308 286 21 1 .997 1 11 9 .550 5 0
17 Forniss, Charlotte 315 299 11 5 .984 8 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 Obringer, Jami 148 89 55 4 .973 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 McNicoll, Maia 73 66 5 2 .973 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hensley, Tori 35 5 29 1 .971 0 2 6 .250 0 0
22 Felter, Madison 97 92 2 3 .969 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Trevino, Dominique 71 67 1 3 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gagnon, Abigail 149 65 77 7 .953 3 6 3 .667 0 0
24 Booth, Sidney 55 21 31 3 .945 1 10 4 .714 0 0
6 Romero, Emalee 57 30 23 4 .930 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Moreno, Clarissa 179 68 97 14 .922 6 0 0 — 0 0
1 Church, Siolo 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Duncan, Kaylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Bailey, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Chiala, Lynsey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1555 1137 370 48 .969 29 34 24 .586 5 0
Opponents 1555 1114 383 58 .963 32 102 25 .803 5 0


